Data Sheet
Version 20.00
R&S®VSE
VECTOR SIGNAL
EXPLORER SOFTWARE
Specifications
Version 20.00, July 2022
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®VSE Vector Signal Explorer Software

Version 20.00, July 2022
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®VSE Vector Signal Explorer Software 13
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No. 64
Vector signal explorer software
R&S®VSE basic edition 65, 66  R&S®VSE 1345.1011.06
R&S®VSE enterprise edition 67 R&S®VSE 1345.1105.06
R&S®VSE software maintenance R&S®VSE-SWM 1320.7622.81
Measurement applications for analyzers 67, 68
Pulse measurement application R&S®VSE-K6 1320.7516.06
Phased array measurements 69 R&S®VSE-K6A 1345.1286.06
AM/FM/PM modulation analysis R&S®VSE-K7 1320.7539.06
GSM measurements R&S®VSE-K10 1313.1368.06
Amplifier measurements R&S®VSE-K18 1345.1434.06
Direct DPD measurements 70 R&S®VSE-K18D 1345.1440.06
Memory polynomial DPD 70 R&S®VSE-K18M 1345.1492.06
Frequency response measurements 71 R&S®VSE-K18F 1345.1457.06
Transient measurements R&S®VSE-K60 1320.7868.06
Transient chirp measurements 72 R&S®VSE-K60C 1320.7874.06
Transient hop measurements 72 R&S®VSE-K60H 1320.7880.06
Vector signal analysis R&S®VSE-K70 1320.7522.06
Multi-modulation vector signal analysis 73 R&S®VSE-K70M 1345.1211.06
BER measurements with PRBS data 73 R&S®VSE-K70P 1345.1228.06
3GPP FDD measurements R&S®VSE-K72 1320.7580.06
IEEE 802.11a/b/g measurements R&S®VSE-K91 1320.7597.06
IEEE 802.11p measurements 74 R&S®VSE-K91p 1320.7680.06
IEEE 802.11n measurements 74 R&S®VSE-K91n 1320.7600.06
IEEE 802.11ac measurements 74 R&S®VSE-K91ac 1320.7616.06
IEEE 802.11ax measurements 74 R&S®VSE-K91ax 1345.1411.06
IEEE 802.11be measurements 74 R&S®VSE-K91be 1345.1428.06
OFDM signal analysis R&S®VSE-K96 1320.7922.06
EUTRA/LTE FDD uplink and downlink measurement application R&S®VSE-K100 1320.7545.06
EUTRA/LTE Advanced and MIMO (downlink) 75 R&S®VSE-K102 1320.7551.06
EUTRA/LTE TDD uplink and downlink measurement application R&S®VSE-K104 1320.7568.06
EUTRA/LTE narrowband IoT analysis R&S®VSE-K106 1320.7900.06
3GPP 5G NR downlink and uplink measurement application R&S®VSE-K144 1309.9574.06
3GPP 5G NR downlink MIMO measurements 76 R&S®VSE-K146 1345.1305.06
3GPP 5G NR Release 16 extension, for uplink/downlink 76 R&S®VSE-K148 1345.1392.06
HRP UWB measurements R&S®VSE-K149 1345.1463.06
O-RAN measurements 76 R&S®VSE-K175 1350.7020.06
User defined frequency correction by SnP file  R&S®VSE-K544 1309.9580.06
Cadence® AWR® VSS integration, for digital signal creation
and analysis with R&S®WinIQSIM2 and R&S®VSE
R&S®VSESIM-VSS 1345.1511.52
License dongles